Education Enhancement Fund as follows:63

(a)  Five Million Six Hundred Forty-four Thousand Two64

Hundred Thirty-three Dollars ($5,644,233.00) shall be derived from65

funds deposited pursuant to Sections 27-65-75 and 27-67-31,66

Mississippi Code of 1972.67

(b)  One Million Three Hundred Sixty-three Thousand68

Dollars ($1,363,000.00) shall be derived from funds deposited69

pursuant to Section 27-103-203 (1), Mississippi Code of 1972.70

SECTION 10.  Should revenues generated and deposited to the71

Education Enhancement Fund pursuant to Section 27-103-203(1),72

Mississippi Code of 1972, fall below funds appropriated herein73